with an approved plan be judged from the progress of use for 
the entire package of land or from the use of discrete parcels in 
a piecemeal fashion? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Articles 15, 23, 108-I (14) and 143-I of the Constitution（憲法

第十五條、第二十三條、第一百零八條第一項第十四款、

第一百四十三條第一項）; Article 219 of the Land Act（土

地法第二百十九條）. 

KEYWORDS: 
condemnation（徵收）, eminent domain（公用徵收）, not 
carry out the plan（不實行使用）.** 

HOLDING: Article 219 of the 
Land Act prescribes: “If, after condemna-

tion of privately owned land, a govern-

ment agency does not use said land in ac-